Agricultural Evaluation Worksheet
Cheshire County, New Hampshire

Date of Download: 10/23/2000

Map Unit Map Unit Accum. | Accum.
Symbol Map Unit Name Farmland Class NH SPI  Acres Acres | Acres %
108 HADLEY SILT LOAM All areas are prime farmland 100 345 345 0.07
401 OCCUM FINE SANDY LOAM All areas are prime farmland 100 1,710 2,055 0.44
24A  AGAWAM VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 100 875 2,930 0.63
30A UNADILLA VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 100 715 3,645 0.78
410A |HAVEN VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 100 270 3,915 0.84
24B AGAWAM VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 97.5 1,140 5,055 1.08
30B UNADILLA VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 97.5 650 5,705 1.22
410B |HAVEN VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 97.5 585 6,290 1.35
330B BERNARDSTON SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 93 1,280 7,570 1.62
366B DUTCHESS SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 92 530 8,100 1.73
142B MONADNOCK FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 89.5 720 8,820 1.89
56B BECKET FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 89.5 780 9,600 2.06
72B BERKSHIRE FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 89.5 1,180 10,780 2.31
76B MARLOW FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 89.5 3,150 13,930 2.98
513A | NINIGRET VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 89 440, 14,370 3.08
531A | SCIO VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 89 260 14,630 3.13
531B | SCIO VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 89 300 14,930 3.20
513B  NINIGRET VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 86.5 505 15,435 3.30
4 POOTATUCK FINE SANDY LOAM All areas are prime farmland 85 1,810 17,245 3.69
9 WINOOSKI SILT LOAM All areas are prime farmland 85 215 17,460 3.74
5 RIPPOWAM FINE SANDY LOAM Farmland of local importance 81 2,150 19,610 4.20
10B MERRIMAC FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 79 1,220 20,830 4.46
330C BERNARDSTON SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 77 3,650 24,480 5.24
109 LIMERICK SILT LOAM Farmland of local importance 76 445 24,925 5.34
168B  SUNAPEE FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 74.5 1,830 26,755 5.73
24C | AGAWAM VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 74.5 500 27,255 5.83
30C UNADILLA VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 74.5 240 27,495 5.89
410C |HAVEN VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 74.5 430 27,925 5.98
558B | SKERRY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 74.5 260 28,185 6.03
142C ' MONADNOCK FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 73.5 1,470 29,655 6.35
143B MONADNOCK FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Farmland of local importance 73.5 2,350 32,005 6.85
STONY
56C BECKET FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 73.5 575 32,580 6.97
57B BECKET FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 73.5 510 33,090 7.08
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60B TUNBRIDGE-BERKSHIRE COMPLEX, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 73.5 3,100/ 36,190 7.75
STONY

72C BERKSHIRE FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 73.5 1,730 37,920 8.12
73B BERKSHIRE FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 73.5 2,110 40,030 8.57
76C MARLOW FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 73.5 5,130 45,160 9.67
77B MARLOW FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 73.5 3,070/ 48,230 10.33
334B  PITTSTOWN SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 71 1,960 50,190 10.75
366C DUTCHESS SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 69 1,450 51,640 11.06
78B PERU FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES All areas are prime farmland 68 2,140, 53,780 11.51
533 RAYNHAM SILT LOAM Farmland of local importance 67 450 54,230 11.61
613B  CROGHAN LOAMY FINE SAND, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 66 1,890 56,120 12.01
218 RAYNHAM-WAREHAM COMPLEX, OCCASIONALLY FLOODED Farmland of local importance 64.5 740 56,860 12.17
2 SUNCOOK LOAMY FINE SAND Farmland of local importance 63.5 1,030 57,890 12.39
26A  WINDSOR LOAMY FINE SAND, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 63.5 1,670 59,560 12.75
526A CAESAR LOAMY SAND, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 63.5 2,030, 61,590 13.19
10C MERRIMAC FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 63 600 62,190 13.31
26B WINDSOR LOAMY FINE SAND, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 62 2,720, 64,910 13.90
510B HOOSIC GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 62 935 65,845 14.10
526B CAESAR LOAMY SAND, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 62 2,170, 68,015 14.56
340B |STISSING SILT LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 61.5 900 68,915 14.75
331C |BERNARDSTON SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 61 1,580 70,495 15.09
22A | COLTON LOAMY FINE SAND, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 60 550/ 71,045 15.21
36A  ADAMS LOAMY SAND, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 60 820 71,865 15.39
169B | SUNAPEE FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 58.5 6,200 78,065 16.71
22B COLTON LOAMY FINE SAND, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 58.5 2,950 81,015 17.34
36B  ADAMS LOAMY SAND, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 58.5 730 81,745 17.50
559B SKERRY FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 58.5 2,130 83,875 17.96
214 NAUMBURG LOAMY FINE SAND Farmland of local importance 58 1,760 85,635 18.33
646B | PILLSBURY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 58 510 86,145 18.44
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143C |MONADNOCK FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Farmland of local importance 57.5 11,240, 97,385 20.85
STONY
57C BECKET FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 57.5 2,460 99,845 21.38
60C TUNBRIDGE-BERKSHIRE COMPLEX, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 57.5 15,920/ 115,765 24.78
STONY

73C BERKSHIRE FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 57.5 11,960 127,725 27.34
77C MARLOW FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY  Farmland of local importance 57.5 16,050 143,775 30.78
334C PITTSTOWN SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 55 1,170 144,945 31.03
360B CARDIGAN-KEARSARGE COMPLEX, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 54.5 1,010, 145,955 31.25
336B |PITTSTOWN SILT LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 54 1,950 147,905 31.66
367C DUTCHESS SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 53 2,840 150,745 32.27
414 MOOSILAUKE FINE SANDY LOAM Farmland of local importance 525 1,410, 152,155 32.57
78C PERU FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of statewide importance 51.5 520/ 152,675 32.69
79B PERU FINE SANDY LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Farmland of local importance 51.5 5,140 157,815 33.79
14B SHEEPSCOT SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 49 1,180 158,995 34.04
107 RIPPOWAM-SACO COMPLEX Not prime farmland 48.5 2,430 161,425 34.56
26C WINDSOR LOAMY FINE SAND, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 46 1,160, 162,585 34.81
510C HOOSIC GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 46 470 163,055 34.91
526C | CAESAR LOAMY SAND, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 46 605/ 163,660 35.04
341B |STISSING SILT LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 455 1,320 164,980 35.32
360C CARDIGAN-KEARSARGE COMPLEX, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Farmland of local importance 43.5 5,800 170,780 36.56
169C |SUNAPEE FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY  Not prime farmland 42.5 3,060 173,830 37.21
22C COLTON LOAMY FINE SAND, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 42.5 2,410 176,240 37.73
36C ADAMS LOAMY SAND, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 425 900 177,140 37.92
559C SKERRY FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 42.5 1,370, 178,510 38.22
647B  PILLSBURY FINE SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 42 5,170 183,680 39.32
330D BERNARDSTON SILT LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 41.5 3,760 187,440 40.13
366D DUTCHESS SILT LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 415 810 188,250 40.30
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72D BERKSHIRE FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 41.5 935/ 189,185 40.50
76D MARLOW FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 41.5 2,310 191,495 41.00
336C PITTSTOWN SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 39 1,720, 193,215 41.36
79C PERU FINE SANDY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 35.5 3,030 196,245 42.01
347B | LYME AND MOOSILAUKE SOILS, 0 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 34.5 9,560 205,805 44.06
143D |MONADNOCK FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 33.5 8,590 214,395 45.90
STONY
331D BERNARDSTON SILT LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 33.5 4,440 218,835 46.85
367D DUTCHESS SILT LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 33.5 2,860 221,695 47.46
57D BECKET FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY |Not prime farmland 33.5 2,640 224,335 48.03
60D TUNBRIDGE-BERKSHIRE COMPLEX, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY  Not prime farmland 33.5 14,400 238,735 51.11
STONY
73D BERKSHIRE FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY Not prime farmland 33.5 10,770 249,505 53.42
STONY
77D MARLOW FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY |Not prime farmland 33.5 21,420/ 270,925 58.00
360D CARDIGAN-KEARSARGE COMPLEX, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 245 5,740 276,665 59.23
79D PERU FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 215 420 277,085 59.32
6 SACO MUCKY SILT LOAM Not prime farmland 0 1,520 278,605 59.65
15 SEARSPORT MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 465 279,070 59.75
197 BOROHEMISTS, PONDED Not prime farmland 0 4,850 283,920 60.78
295 GREENWOOD MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 5,870 289,790 62.04
298 PITS, GRAVEL Not prime farmland 0 830 290,620 62.22
299 UDORTHENTS, SMOOTHED Not prime farmland 0 790 291,410 62.39
395 CHOCORUA MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 3,530 294,940 63.14
399 ROCK OUTCROP Not prime farmland 0 1,290 296,230 63.42
495 OSSIPEE MUCKY PEAT Not prime farmland 0 2,590 298,820 63.97
161E LYMAN-TUNBRIDGE-ROCK OUTCROP COMPLEX, 25 TO 50 PERCENT Not prime farmland 0 30,310 329,130 70.46
SLOPES
22E COLTON LOAMY FINE SAND, 15 TO 50 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 2,550 331,680 71.01
230E  POOCHAM VERY FINE SANDY LOAM, 25 TO 70 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 1,530 333,210 71.34
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26E WINDSOR LOAMY FINE SAND, 15 TO 50 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 1,860 335,070 71.73
331E BERNARDSTON SILT LOAM, 25 TO 50 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 0 3,450 338,520 72.47
361C |CARDIGAN-KEARSARGE-ROCK OUTCROP COMPLEX, 8 TO 15 PERCENT Not prime farmland 0 3,300 341,820 73.18
SLOPES
361D |CARDIGAN-KEARSARGE-ROCK OUTCROP COMPLEX, 15 TO 25 PERCENT Not prime farmland 0 8,090 349,910 74.91
SLOPES
362E KEARSARGE-CARDIGAN-ROCK OUTCROP COMPLEX, 25 TO 50 PERCENT | Not prime farmland 0 10,290 360,200 77.11
SLOPES
365C BERKSHIRE AND MONADNOCK SOILS, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 0 4,860 365,060 78.15
EXTREMELY STONY
365D BERKSHIRE AND MONADNOCK SOILS, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 0 7,480 372,540 79.76
EXTREMELY STONY
365E BERKSHIRE AND MONADNOCK SOILS, 25 TO 50 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 0 8,550 381,090 81.59
EXTREMELY STONY
367E | DUTCHESS SILT LOAM, 25 TO 50 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY Not prime farmland 0 2,560 383,650 82.13
36E ADAMS LOAMY SAND, 15 TO 50 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 860| 384,510 82.32
510E HOOSIC GRAVELLY FINE SANDY LOAM, 15 TO 50 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 1,020, 385,530 82.54
526E | CAESAR LOAMY SAND, 15 TO 50 PERCENT SLOPES Not prime farmland 0 1,090 386,620 82.77
61B TUNBRIDGE-LYMAN-ROCK OUTCROP COMPLEX, 3 TO 8 PERCENT Not prime farmland 0 700| 387,320 82.92
SLOPES
61C TUNBRIDGE-LYMAN-ROCK OUTCROP COMPLEX, 8 TO 15 PERCENT Not prime farmland 0 21,980 409,300 87.63
SLOPES
61D TUNBRIDGE-LYMAN-ROCK OUTCROP COMPLEX, 15 TO 25 PERCENT Not prime farmland 0 40,444 449,744 96.28
SLOPES
771C BERKSHIRE AND MONADNOCK SOILS, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 0 2,600 452,344 96.84
EXTREMELY BOULDERY
771D BERKSHIRE AND MONADNOCK SOILS, 15 TO 35 PERCENT SLOPES, Not prime farmland 0 2,240 454,584 97.32
EXTREMELY BOULDERY
T7E MARLOW FINE SANDY LOAM, 25 TO 50 PERCENT SLOPES, VERY STONY |Not prime farmland 0 5,560 460,144 98.51
W WATER Not prime farmland 0 6,956/ 467,1000 100.00
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